

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 18238 of 2024**

=====

SHAIENDRA RAMESHBHAI GAMIT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR JAY N SHAH(10668) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. MANAN MAHETA ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 04/12/2024

ORAL ORDER

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 28.1.2025.

Interim relief/protection/arrangement granted earlier, if
any, to continue till then.

MARY VADAKKAN

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)